GF Piping Systems
Instrument
Enclosure
Assemblies
2
Instrument Enclosure Assemblies
Instrument enclosures offer a simple solution, for the
customer, who might not have the time to install and wire

Standard 9900 / 9950 Instrument Enclosure
Standard Enclosure Part Numbers
Mfr Part Number Code Description
3-9900-1P-S-1-1-4 150 399 001 Panel Mount Transmitter, (1) input, (1) 4-20 mA and (1) OC outputs
3-9900-1P-393-S-1-1-4 150 399 002 Panel Mount Transmitter, (1) input, (1) 4-20 mA, (1) OC outputs, (2) Dry Contact Relay
3-9900-1P-393-394-S-1-1-4 150 399 003 Panel Mount Transmitter, (1) input, (1) 4-20 mA and (1) OC outputs, (2) Dry Contact Relays,
Cond / Resist Module
3-9900-1P-394-S-1-1-4 150 399 004 Panel Mount Transmitter, (1) input, (1) 4-20 mA and (1) OC outputs, Cond / Resist Module
3-9900-1P-398-S-1-1-4 150 399 005 Panel Mount Transmitter, (1) input, (2) 4-20 mA and (1) OC outputs
3-9900-1P-393-398-S-1-1-4 150 399 006 Panel Mount Transmitter, (1) input, (2) 4-20 mA and (1) OC outputs, (2) Dry Contact Relays
3-9900-1BC-S-1-1-4 150 399 014 Panel Mount Batch Controller, (1) input, (1) 4-20 mA and (1) OC outputs, (2) Dry Contact
Relays, remote start/stop
3-9950-2-S-2-1-1-4 150 399 010 9950 Transmitter, (2) inputs, (2) 4-20 mA, AC/DC power
3-9950-393-1-2-S-2-2-1-4 150 399 011 9950 Transmitter, (2) inputs, (2) 4-20 mA, AC/DC power, (4) Mechanical
3-9950-393-2-2-S-2-3-1-4 150 399 012 9950 Transmitter, (2) inputs, (2) 4-20 mA, AC/DC power, (2) Mechanical, (2) Solid State Relays
3-9950-393-3-2-S-2-4-1-4 150 399 013 9950 Transmitter, (2) inputs, (2) 4-20 mA, AC/DC power, (2) Mechanical, (4) Binary inputs
NOTE: 9950 Six channel enclosures are ordered as custom.  See Custom Enclosures section for details.
4
Dimensions
Standard 9900 / 9950 Instrument Enclosure
Standard Enclosure Part Numbers
Mfr Part Number Code Description
3-9900-1P-S-1-1-4 150 399 001 Panel Mount Transmitter, (1) input, (1) 4-20 mA and (1) OC outputs
3-9900-1P-393-S-1-1-4 150 399 002 Panel Mount Transmitter, (1) input, (1) 4-20 mA, (1) OC outputs, (2) Dry Contact Relay
3-9900-1P-393-394-S-1-1-4 150 399 003 Panel Mount Transmitter, (1) input, (1) 4-20 mA and (1) OC outputs, (2) Dry Contact Relays, Cond /
Resist Module
3-9900-1P-394-S-1-1-4 150 399 004 Panel Mount Transmitter, (1) input, (1) 4-20 mA and (1) OC outputs, Cond / Resist Module
3-9900-1P-398-S-1-1-4 150 399 005 Panel Mount Transmitter, (1) input, (2) 4-20 mA and (1) OC outputs
3-9900-1P-393-398-S-1-1-4 150 399 006 Panel Mount Transmitter, (1) input, (2) 4-20 mA and (1) OC outputs, (2) Dry Contact Relays
3-9900-1BC-S-1-1-4 150 399 014 Panel Mount Batch Controller, (1) input, (1) 4-20 mA and (1) OC outputs, (2) Dry Contact Relays,
remote start/stop
3-9950-2-S-2-1-1-4 150 399 010 9950 Transmitter, (2) inputs, (2) 4-20 mA, AC/DC power
3-9950-393-1-2-S-2-2-1-4 150 399 011 9950 Transmitter, (2) inputs, (2) 4-20 mA, AC/DC power, (4) Mechanical
3-9950-393-2-2-S-2-3-1-4 150 399 012 9950 Transmitter, (2) inputs, (2) 4-20 mA, AC/DC power, (2) Mechanical, (2) Solid State Relays
3-9950-393-3-2-S-2-4-1-4 150 399 013 9950 Transmitter, (2) inputs, (2) 4-20 mA, AC/DC power, (2) Mechanical, (4) Binary inputs
NOTE: 9950 Six channel enclosures are ordered as custom.  See Custom Enclosures section for details.
5
Custom Enclosures
Instrument enclosures can be built to fit your needs. Custom

Polycarbonate, solid door
 » Modbus
Mfr Part Number Code Description
3-9900-1P-S-1-1-4 150 399 001 Panel Mount Transmitter, (1) input, (1) 4-20 mA and (1) OC outputs
3-9900-1P-393-S-1-1-4 150 399 002 Panel Mount Transmitter, (1) input, (1) 4-20 mA, (1) OC outputs, (2) Dry Contact Relay
3-9900-1P-393-394-S-1-1-4 150 399 003 Panel Mount Transmitter, (1) input, (1) 4-20 mA and (1) OC outputs, (2) Dry Contact Relays,
Cond / Resist Module
3-9900-1P-394-S-1-1-4 150 399 004 Panel Mount Transmitter, (1) input, (1) 4-20 mA and (1) OC outputs, Cond / Resist Module
3-9900-1P-398-S-1-1-4 150 399 005 Panel Mount Transmitter, (1) input, (2) 4-20 mA and (1) OC outputs
3-9900-1P-393-398-S-1-1-4 150 399 006 Panel Mount Transmitter, (1) input, (2) 4-20 mA and (1) OC outputs, (2) Dry Contact Relays
3-9900-1BC-S-1-1-4 150 399 014 Panel Mount Batch Controller, (1) input, (1) 4-20 mA and (1) OC outputs, (2) Dry Contact
Relays, remote start/stop
3-9950-2-S-2-1-1-4 150 399 010 9950 Transmitter, (2) inputs, (2) 4-20 mA, AC/DC power
3-9950-393-1-2-S-2-2-1-4 150 399 011 9950 Transmitter, (2) inputs, (2) 4-20 mA, AC/DC power, (4) Mechanical
3-9950-393-2-2-S-2-3-1-4 150 399 012 9950 Transmitter, (2) inputs, (2) 4-20 mA, AC/DC power, (2) Mechanical, (2) Solid State Relays
3-9950-393-3-2-S-2-4-1-4 150 399 013 9950 Transmitter, (2) inputs, (2) 4-20 mA, AC/DC power, (2) Mechanical, (4) Binary inputs
6
Custom Enclosure Configuration
9900 Custom Ordering Information
Example PN: 3-9900-1P-S-1-1-2
Example: Enclosure Description: 9900, 2 dry contact relays, HART COMM module, and 4 to 20 mA module
Custom Options
Visual Alarms: Pilot LED lights, LED Beacon, LED Light Stack
Switches: HOA Selector Switch, On/Off Switch
External Relays: Timer, Motor Starter, Switching, contactor
8058 i-Go Signal Converter
Custom enclosure material or configuration: Stainless Steel, Clear Door with swing panel
3-9900-1P
-S 12”x10” Standard fiberglass reinforced polyester UV stabalized enclosure
-C Custom Material Enclosure
-0 Relay Module- None
-1 Relay Module- 2 Dry Contact Relays
-0 No optional Internal Module
-1 HART COMM Module
-2 Modbus M2 Terminal Block Connections
-0 No Optional Module
-1 Direct Conductivity/Resistivity
-2 4 to 20 mA Output Module
3-9950-2
-S 12”x10”x4.74” NEMA 4 with solid color
-C 12”x10” NEMA 4 with Clear Polycarbonite Window
-0 Internal Relays- None
-1 4 dry Contact Relays
-2 2 Dry Contact and 2 Solid State Relays
-3 2 Dry Contact and 4 Binary Inputs
-0 Module 1- Optional Modules- None
-1 Dual Channel 4 to 20 mA Current Loop Output Module
-2 Single Channel Direct Conductivity/Resistivity Module
-3 Dual Channel Direct Conductivity/Resistivity Module
-4 *Modbus Module
-0 Module 2- Optional Modules- None
-1 Dual Channel 4 to 20 mA Current Loop Output Module
-2 Single Channel Direct Conductivity/Resistivity Module
-3 Dual Channel Direct Conductivity/Resistivity Module
-4 *Modbus Module
Two Channel 9950 Custom Ordering Information
7
3-9950-11
-S 17”x15” Standard fiberglass reinforced polyester UV stabalized enclosure
-C Custom Material Enclosure